AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 24-0489 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Education, Workforce, and Youth Committee {To be offered on the Council floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 2, strike lines 11 and 12 in their entireties.

Amendment No. 2

On page 3, in line 12, strike "3" and substitute "2".

Amendment No. 3

On page 4, strike lines 11 and 12 in their entireties; and, on that same page, in lines 13 and 15, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively.

Amendment No. 4

On page 4, in line 24, strike "*Constitution and ByLAWS*." and substitute "*BYLAWS*."; and, on that same page, in line 26, strike "A CONSTITUTION AND"; and, on that same page, strike line 25 in its entirety; and, strike beginning with line 28 on page 4 down through and including line 3 on page 5.

Amendment No. 5

On page 5, in line 20, strike "**POWERS AND duties.**" and substitute "**DUTIES.**"; and, on that same page, strike lines 21 through 26 in their entireties.